(continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Income Taxes
(continued)

The effect of change in accounting policies described above

on the results for the current and prior periods by line items

presented in the condensed consolidated statement of

comprehensive income is as follows:

Six months ended

30.9.2011

Six months ended

30.9.2010

截至二零一一年 截至二零一零年

九月三十日止 九月三十日止

六個月 六個月

HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元

Decrease in taxation expense 稅務支出減少 7,455 13,567

Increase in profit and total

comprehensive income

for the period

期內溢利及全面收入

總額增加

7,455 13,567

興勝創建控股有限公司
2011/2012年中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 September 2011
截至二零一一年九月三十日止六個月

29

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則12號「所得稅」
之修訂本（續）
上述會計政策變動對本集團於二零一一

年三月三十一日之財務狀況影響如下：

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Income Taxes
(continued)

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above

on the financial position of the Group as at 31 March 2011 is as

follows:

As at

31.3.2011

(Originally

stated) Adjustment

As at

31.3.2011

(Restated)

於二零一一年
三月三十一日
（原先呈列） 調整

於二零一一年
三月三十一日

（重列）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 57,088 (50,473) 6,615

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之影響 57,088 (50,473) 6,615

Accumulated profit, total

effects on equity

累計溢利，對權益之

影響 789,877 50,473 840,350

HANISON CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2011/2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 September 2011
截至二零一一年九月三十日止六個月

30

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則12號「所得稅」
之修訂本（續）
上述會計政策變動對本集團於二零一零

年四月一日之財務狀況影響如下：

上述會計政策變動對每股基本盈利之影

響如下：

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Income Taxes
(continued)

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above

on the financial position of the Group as at 1 April 2010 is as

follows:

As at

1.4.2010

(Originally

stated) Adjustment

As at

1.4.2010

(Restated)

於二零一零年

四月一日

（原先呈列） 調整

於二零一零年

四月一日

（重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 37,678 (30,516) 7,162

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之影響 37,678 (30,516) 7,162

Accumulated profit, total

effects on equity

累計溢利，對權益之

影響 654,313 30,516 684,829

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above

on basic earnings per share is as follows:

Six months ended

30.9.2011

Six months ended

30.9.2010

截至二零一一年 截至二零一零年

九月三十日止 九月三十日止

六個月 六個月

HK cents HK cents

港仙 港仙

Basic earnings per share

before adjustment

調整前每股基本盈利

7.7 20.1

Application of amendments to

HKAS 12

有關採用香港會計準則

第12號修訂本 1.5 2.8

Reported basic earnings per share 呈報的每股基本盈利 9.2 22.9

興勝創建控股有限公司
2011/2012年中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 September 2011
截至二零一一年九月三十日止六個月

31

2. 主要會計政策（續）